
       SUSSEX COUNTY HEALTH TAX LEVY BY MUNICIPALITY 2000 TO 2013

2000 2013 $ Change % Change Avg. % Change
Municipality Levy Levy 2000 to 2013 2000 to 2013 2000 to 2013

Andover Boro 10,306.43$                  9,656.96$                 (649.47)$                -6% -0.5%
Andover Twp. 92,138.43$                  90,958.86$               (1,179.57)$             -1% -0.1%
Branchville 26,548.12$                  18,634.85$               (7,913.27)$             -30% -2.5%
Byram 129,615.43$                127,505.00$            (2,110.43)$             -2% -0.1%
Frankford 97,520.65$                  99,614.57$               2,093.92$              2% 0.2%
Fredon 52,779.30$                  59,646.73$               6,867.43$              13% 1.1%
Green 54,254.41$                  55,942.00$               1,687.59$              3% 0.3%
Hamburg 32,032.29$                  36,360.57$               4,328.28$              14% 1.1%
Hampton 81,286.19$                  81,565.84$               279.65$                 0% 0.0%
Lafayette 48,739.96$                  44,648.41$               (4,091.55)$             -8% -0.7%
Montague 45,913.57$                  43,393.29$               (2,520.28)$             -5% -0.5%
Newton 88,577.29$                  85,376.14$               (3,201.15)$             -4% -0.3%
Sandyston 30,993.95$                  30,369.99$               (623.96)$                -2% -0.2%
Stillwater 61,525.87$                  59,106.97$               (2,418.90)$             -4% -0.3%
Sussex Boro 18,994.29$                  16,605.41$               (2,388.88)$             -13% -1.0%
Walpack 694.89$                       458.44$                    (236.45)$                -34% -2.8%
Wantage 143,195.93$                152,359.35$            9,163.42$              6% 0.5%
TOTAL 1,015,117.00$            1,012,203.38$       (2,913.62)$           0% 0.0%
* Original 17 member municipalities.   



COUNTY HEALTH TAX
Tax Levy

2003 to 2013

$ Change % Change $ Change % Change Avg Annual %
Municipality 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2012 to 2013 2012 to 2013 2003 to 2013 2003 to 2013 Change 10 Yrs*

Andover Boro 11,276.72$        10,857.12$        10,971.24$        10,721.92$        8,445.80$         7,394.84$         7,485.72$         8,472.01$            8,080.60$            9,166.54$         9,656.96$         490.42$            5.8% (1,619.76)$        -14.4% -1.4%
Andover Twp. 105,277.88$      107,225.57$      106,153.95$      107,577.34$      95,866.70$        86,613.82$        84,622.43$        86,211.46$          87,717.88$          93,031.37$        90,958.86$        (2,072.51)$        -2.4% (14,319.02)$      -13.6% -1.4%
Branchville 25,319.58$        22,381.25$        23,063.69$        22,855.27$        15,294.73$        15,836.12$        15,092.81$        14,056.19$          14,995.45$          16,864.67$        18,634.85$        1,770.18$         12.6% (6,684.73)$        -26.4% -2.6%
Byram 144,704.82$      145,001.14$      147,030.06$      145,884.99$      126,355.56$      115,125.36$      111,602.38$      112,888.09$        118,178.93$        120,766.92$      127,505.00$      6,738.08$         6.0% (17,199.82)$      -11.9% -1.2%
Frankford 102,692.74$      100,585.28$      100,650.64$      103,345.96$      90,031.29$        87,497.28$        91,125.52$        90,437.51$          92,398.21$          101,885.29$      99,614.57$        (2,270.72)$        -2.5% (3,078.17)$        -3.0% -0.3%
Franklin 54,433.51$        50,258.58$        48,342.88$        52,314.40$          52,069.37$          58,369.99$        56,208.01$        (2,161.98)$        -4.1% #REF! #REF! #REF!
Fredon 62,461.34$        63,785.35$        63,688.27$        66,179.70$        56,412.85$        53,324.93$        52,276.73$        51,833.48$          51,639.12$          55,392.51$        59,646.73$        4,254.22$         8.2% (2,814.61)$        -4.5% -0.5%
Green 66,502.50$        67,690.43$        67,526.28$        68,297.13$        58,813.55$        54,807.32$        54,480.34$        55,557.27$          56,773.84$          60,208.05$        55,942.00$        (4,266.05)$        -7.7% (10,560.50)$      -15.9% -1.6%
Hamburg 39,031.18$        39,242.95$        41,017.18$        42,847.36$        38,536.55$        36,700.31$        36,287.58$        34,809.48$          35,260.88$          36,540.98$        36,360.57$        (180.41)$           -0.5% (2,670.61)$        -6.8% -0.7%
Hampton 84,284.81$        87,886.19$        88,129.65$        91,008.14$        81,714.82$        75,078.15$        74,459.29$        73,868.39$          78,007.28$          82,056.32$        81,565.84$        (490.48)$           -0.7% (2,718.97)$        -3.2% -0.3%
Hardyston 137,053.35$      133,375.22$      132,160.04$      127,361.92$        127,619.97$        142,846.68$      149,301.32$      6,454.64$         5.1% #REF! #REF! #REF!
Hopatcong 181,157.24$      185,016.37$        192,390.68$        206,589.59$      193,379.71$      (13,209.88)$      -7.1% #REF! #REF! #REF!
Lafayette 55,715.36$        54,398.84$        54,028.28$        54,130.86$        50,515.20$        45,227.08$        46,160.03$        43,296.27$          45,846.93$          48,917.21$        44,648.41$        (4,268.80)$        -9.9% (11,066.95)$      -19.9% -2.0%
Montague 47,926.92$        48,007.51$        48,287.13$        54,753.81$        49,546.80$        45,753.28$        45,265.54$        44,363.90$          42,758.65$          44,297.02$        43,393.29$        (903.73)$           -2.0% (4,533.63)$        -9.5% -0.9%
Newton 91,706.43$        90,585.55$        88,726.75$        93,165.83$        80,369.74$        78,807.52$        76,630.15$        80,133.29$          77,283.20$          85,981.92$        85,376.14$        (605.78)$           -0.8% (6,330.29)$        -6.9% -0.7%
Ogdensburg 25,291.92$        23,423.36$        23,377.28$        24,087.02$          25,373.71$          27,529.61$        27,224.00$        (305.61)$           -1.3% #REF! #REF! #REF!
Sandyston 30,076.01$        30,305.05$        30,738.22$        31,555.72$        28,503.47$        27,607.80$        28,644.20$        27,027.28$          28,632.03$          32,204.32$        30,369.99$        (1,834.33)$        -6.8% 293.98$            1.0% 0.1%
Sparta 382,931.26$      354,077.45$      354,059.39$      352,895.80$        368,057.31$        400,975.24$      416,773.38$      15,798.14$        4.5% #REF! #REF! #REF!
Stanhope 44,885.56$        41,500.42$        41,618.47$        40,999.13$          40,282.35$          43,720.79$        40,705.84$        (3,014.95)$        -7.4% #REF! #REF! #REF!
Stillwater 65,824.62$        66,886.41$        65,065.24$        68,629.43$        60,008.90$        55,425.35$        56,192.48$        56,524.74$          57,809.65$          62,351.08$        59,106.97$        (3,244.11)$        -5.7% (6,717.65)$        -10.2% -1.0%
Sussex Boro 19,794.04$        18,421.53$        17,369.00$        17,963.95$        15,257.89$        14,539.34$        14,003.39$        15,782.15$          14,827.09$          17,032.13$        16,605.41$        (426.72)$           -2.7% (3,188.63)$        -16.1% -1.6%
Veronon 311,039.17$      311,019.44$        312,809.92$        333,929.77$      336,031.35$      2,101.58$         0.7% #REF! #REF! #REF!
Walpack 550.28$            488.53$            427.24$            383.57$            306.94$            275.56$            272.23$            299.06$                331.73$                361.21$            458.44$            97.23$              32.5% (91.84)$             -16.7% -1.7%
Wantage 159,384.77$      158,781.30$      159,657.18$      158,229.02$      141,129.61$      135,079.91$      145,579.71$      142,050.35$       143,429.22$       150,807.79$      152,359.35$      1,551.56$         1.1% (7,025.42)$        -4.4% -0.4%

TOTAL 1,112,530.00$  1,112,530.00$  1,112,530.00$  1,137,530.00$  1,641,706.00$ 1,537,729.00$ 2,031,935.00$ 2,031,305.00$ 2,072,574.00$ 2,231,827.00$ 2,231,826.99$ (0.01)$             0.0% 1,119,296.99$  100.6% 10.1%
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